OATH OF OFFICE

ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL

I, Díanna Y. L. Miller, having been appointed as an Assistant District Attorney Pro Tem for the District Attorneys General Conference of the State of Tennessee, comprising of all counties within the State of Tennessee, said appointment having been made by Jerry N. Estes, the duly appointed and serving Executive Director for the District Attorneys General Conference of the State of Tennessee, make oath and swear that I will perform with fidelity the duties of the office to which I have been appointed and which I am about to assume, and I will support the Constitution of the State of Tennessee and the Constitution of the United States.

MIDOON (Signature)

Subscribed and sworn before me this 2nd day of October, 2017, at the Davidson County Criminal Court in Nashville, Tennessee.



) Wa

51:8

Judge Monte D. Watkins Davidson County Criminal Court Division V

I hereby certify that this is a true and exact copy of the original.

This day of COURT CLERK MINAL 1 RY DC